
ID Institution Name Country Information for students Contact Email
1 The British Council, Afghanistan Afghanistan info.afghanistan@britishcouncil.org

2 The British Council, Albania Albania examsalbania@britishcouncil.org

3 The British Council, Algeria Algeria Samia.Zeghdoudi1@britishcouncil.org

4 The British Council, Argentina Argentina Carolina.Aular@britishcouncil.org.ar

5 The British Council, Armenia Armenia Lilit.Mkhoyan@britishcouncil.am

6 The British Council, Australia Australia - NSW exam@britishcouncil.org.au

7 LTC Language & Testing Consultants, Sydney-Australia Australia - NSW exams@ltctesting.com.au

8 The University of New South Wales, Sydney-Australia Australia - NSW exams@unsw.edu.au

9 James Cook University, Australia Australia - QLD exams.staff@jcu.edu.au

10 The University of Queensland, Australia Australia - QLD examinations@uq.edu.au

11 Deakin University Melbourne Campus, Australia Australia - VIC othrinst@deakin.edu.au

12 The British Council, Austria Austria exams@britishcouncil.at

13 The British Council, Azerbaijan Azerbaijan Nargiz.Akbarova@britishcouncil.az

14 The British Council, Bahrain Bahrain rupa.gopi@britishcouncil.org.bh

15 The British Council, Bangladesh-Chattogram Bangladesh - Chattogram bd.enquiries@britishcouncil.org

16 The British Council, Bangladesh-Dhaka Bangladesh - Dhaka bd.enquiries@britishcouncil.org

17 The British Council, Bangladesh-Sylhet Bangladesh - Sylhet bd.enquiries@britishcouncil.org

18 Barbados Community College Barbados cheryl.weekes@bcc.edu.bb

19 The British Council, Belgium Belgium exams@britishcouncil.be

20 Bermuda College Testing & Assessment Centre Bermuda exams@college.bm

21 The British Council, Bosnia and Herzegovina Bosnia and Herzegovina exams@britishcouncil.ba

22 The British Council, Botswana Botswana exams@britishcouncil.org.bw

23 The British Council, Brazil Brazil examesgerais@britishcouncil.org.br

24 CfBT Learning Centre, Brunei Brunei nahmad@cfbt.org

25 The British Council, Bulgaria Bulgaria Elena.Marinova@britishcouncil.bg

26 The British Council, Burma (Myanmar) Burma (Myanmar) enquiries@mm.britishcouncil.org

27 The British Council, Cameroon Cameroon exams@britishcouncil.cm

28 The University of Calgary, Canada Canada - Alberta exam.centre@ucalgary.ca

29 The University of British Columbia, Canada Canada - British Columbia dana.lowton@ubc.ca

30 The British Council, Canada Canada - Montreal CA.Exams@britishcouncil.org

31 McGill University-Montreal, Canada Canada - Montreal proctor.es@mcgill.ca

32 Concordia International, Montreal-Canada Canada - Montreal external.exams@concordia.ca

33 Carleton University Testing Centre, Ontario-Canada Canada - Ontario testingcentre@carleton.ca

34 McMaster University-Ontario, Canada Canada - Ontario exams@mcmaster.ca

35 The British Council, Chile Chile gabriela.parra@britishcouncil.cl

36 The British Council, China-Beijing China - Beijing ukexams.beijing@britishcouncil.org.cn

37 The British Council, China-Chongqing China - Chongqing ukexams.chongqing@britishcouncil.org.cn

38 The British Council, China-Guangzhou China - Guangzhou ukexams.guangzhou@britishcouncil.org.cn

39 The University of Nottingham, China Campus China - Ningbo EXAMS@nottingham.edu.cn

40 The British Council, China-Shanghai China - Shanghai ukexams.shanghai@britishcouncil.org.cn

41 The British Council, Colombia Colombia Edwin.Carmona@britishcouncil.org

42 The British Council, Croatia Croatia exams@britishcouncil.hr

43 The British Council, Cuba Cuba sandra.delpino@cu.britishcouncil.org

44 The British Council, Cyprus Cyprus contact@cy.britishcouncil.org

45 The British Council, Czech Republic Czech Republic info@britishcouncil.cz

46 Charles University, Prague Czech Republic kohout@prf.cuni.cz, maresova@prf.cuni.cz

47 The British Council, Egypt-Alexandria Egypt - Alexandria Distribution.Exams@britishcouncil.org.eg

48 The British Council, Egypt-Cairo Egypt - Cairo Distribution.Exams@britishcouncil.org.eg

49 The British Council, Ethiopia Ethiopia Roman.Dessie@et.britishcouncil.org

50 Finnish-British Society Finland finnbrit@finnbrit.fi

51 Cambridge Groupeset, France France cambridge@groupeset.com

52 The British Council, France France exams@britishcouncil.fr

53 Ecole d'Ingénieurs de PURPAN France

Only able to accommodate PURPAN students, 

not University of Nottingham students 

generally sarah.prince@purpan.fr; catherine.soucheyre@purpan.fr

54 The British Council, Georgia Georgia exams@ge.britishcouncil.org

55 International Exams Office, Cologne-Germany Germany info@examinations.de

56 The British Council, Ghana-Accra Ghana Joyce.Oduro@gh.britishcouncil.org; Salifatu.Braimah@gh.britishcouncil.org

57 The British Council, Ghana-Kumasi Ghana Elizabeth.Yemofio@gh.britishcouncil.org

58 Bleak House Training Institute, Gibraltar Gibraltar det.bleak@gibtelecom.net

59 The British Council, Greece-Athens Greece Sophia.Perrea@britishcouncil.gr

60 The British Council, Greece-Thessaloniki Greece Sophia.Perrea@britishcouncil.gr
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61 The British Council, Hong Kong Hong Kong examsrequest@britishcouncil.org.hk; Ruby.Lo@britishcouncil.org.hk

62 The British Council, Hungary Hungary information@britishcouncil.hu

63 The University of Iceland Iceland hpal@hi.is

64 The British Council, India-Bangalore India - Bangalore Indiaexams@britishcouncil.org

65 The British Council, India-Chennai India - Chennai Indiaexams@britishcouncil.org

66 The British Council, India-Delhi India - Delhi Indiaexams@britishcouncil.org

67 The British Council, India- Gurgaon India - Gurgaon Indiaexams@britishcouncil.org

68 The British Council, India-Hyderabad India - Hyderabad Indiaexams@britishcouncil.org

69 The British Council, India-Kolkata India - Kolkata Indiaexams@britishcouncil.org

70 The British Council, India-Mumbai/Bombay India - Mumbai/Bombay Indiaexams@britishcouncil.org

71 UniSadhuGuna Testing Centre, Indonesia Indonesia - Jakarta examinations@utc-usg.com

72 The British Council, Indonesia Indonesia - Jakarta exams@britishcouncil.or.id

73 The British Council, Iraq-Baghdad Iraq - Baghdad ielts.iraq@britishcouncil.org

74 The British Council, Iraq-Erbil Iraq - Erbil ielts.iraq@britishcouncil.org

75 The British Council, Israel Israel Aaron.Gorsuch@britishcouncil.org.il

76 The British Council, Italy-Milan Italy - Milan Maria.Sacconi@britishcouncil.it

77 The British Council, Italy-Rome Italy - Rome Maria.Sacconi@britishcouncil.it

78 Sapienza University, Italy Italy - Rome fabio.giuliicapponi@uniroma1.it

79 The British Council, Japan Japan exams@britishcouncil.or.jp

80 Highlands College, Jersey Jersey nigel.stokes@highlands.ac.uk

81 The British Council, Jordan Jordan dina.shisha@britishcouncil.org 

82 The British Council, Kazakhstan Kazakhstan Maxat.Abdreyev@kz.britishcouncil.org

83 The British Council, Kenya Kenya Esther.Khadudu@britishcouncil.or.ke

84 Oshwal College, Nairobi-Kenya Kenya - Nairobi registrar@oshwalcollege.ac.ke

85 The British Council, Korea Korea exams@britishcouncil.or.kr

86 The British Council, Kosovo Kosovo info@ks.britishcouncil.org

87 The British Council, Kuwait Kuwait anuj.gangola@kw.britishcouncil.org

88 The British Council, Lebanon Lebanon Khalil.Hijal@lb.britishcouncil.org

89 The British Council, Libya Libya ly-exams@ly.britishcouncil.org

90 The British Council, Lithuania Lithuania exams@britishcouncil.lt

91 The British Council, Macedonia (Republic of) Macedonia info@britishcouncil.org.mk

92 The British Council, Malawi Malawi martha.kalumbi@britishcouncil.org.mw

93 The University of Nottingham, Malaysia Campus Malaysia Exams@nottingham.edu.my

94 The British Council, Malaysia-Kuala Lumpur Malaysia - Kuala Lumpur samantha.smith@britishcouncil.org.my

95 The British Council, Malaysia-Penang Malaysia - Penang Hemanathan.Kathirvel@britishcouncil.org.my

96 The British Council, Malta Malta maria.sacconi@britishcouncil.it

97 The British Council, Mauritius Mauritius medha.boolauky@mu.britishcouncil.org

98 The British Council, Mexico Mexico - Mexico City will.howorth@britishcouncil.org

99 Instituto Tecnologico Autonomo de Mexico ITAM-Mexico Mexico - Mexico City mercedes.ayarzagoitia@itam.mx

100 The British Council, Montenegro Montenegro pginfo@britishcouncil.me

101 The British Council, Morocco Morocco Fatima-zahra.bouainin@britishcouncil.org.ma 

102 The British Council, Mozambique Mozambique info@britishcouncil.org.mz

103 The British Council, Namibia Namibia ssa.enquiries@britishcouncil.org

104 The British Council, Nepal Nepal Jim.ONeill@britishcouncil.org.np

105 The British Council, Netherlands Netherlands - Amsterdam exams@britishcouncil.nl

106 Masterclass Academy of Languages B.V, Netherlands Netherlands - Rotterdam exams@masterclassenglish.com

107 The University of Auckland, New Zealand New Zealand - Auckland external.exams@auckland.ac.nz

108 The University of Canterbury, New Zealand New Zealand - Canterbury barbara.albertson@canterbury.ac.nz

109 The British Council, Nigeria-Abuja Nigeria - Abuja exams.nigeria@ng.britishcouncil.org

110 The British Council, Nigeria-Lagos Nigeria - Lagos exams.nigeria@ng.britishcouncil.org

111 The British Council, Nigeria-Port Harcourt Nigeria - Port Harcourt exams.nigeria@ng.britishcouncil.org

112 The British Council, Occupied Palestinian Territories-East JerusalemOccupied Palestinian Territories - East Jerusalem information@ps.britishcouncil.org

113 The British Council, Occupied Palestinian Territories-Ramallah Occupied Palestinian Territories - Ramallah information@ps.britishcouncil.org

114 The British Council, Oman Oman

Omani nationals must obtain a Certificate of 

Authorisation from the Oman Ministry of 

Higher Education. Please contact the British 

Council for further information. nabeel.hussain@om.britishcouncil.org

115 The British Council, Pakistan-Faisalabad Pakistan - Faisalabad info@britishcouncil.org.pk

116 The British Council, Pakistan-Islamabad Pakistan - Islamabad info@britishcouncil.org.pk

117 The British Council, Pakistan-Karachi Pakistan - Karachi info@britishcouncil.org.pk

118 The British Council, Pakistan-Lahore Pakistan - Lahore info@britishcouncil.org.pk

119 The British Council, Pakistan-Multan Pakistan - Multan info@britishcouncil.org.pk

120 The British Council, Peru Peru britishcouncilperu@britishcouncil.pe
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121 The British Council, Philippines Philippines britishcouncil@britishcouncil.org.ph

122 The British Council, Poland-Krakow Poland - Krakow krakow@britishcouncil.pl

123 The British Council, Poland-Warsaw Poland - Warsaw exams@britishcouncil.pl

124 Instituto Superior de Engenharia de Coimbra ISEC, Portugal Portugal - Coimbra perdigao@isec.pt

125 The English Exam Centre, Portugal Portugal - Estoril exams@englishexamcentre.pt

126 The British Council, Portugal Portugal - Lisbon Tim.Perry@pt.britishcouncil.org

127 The British Council, Qatar Qatar general.enquiries@qa.britishcouncil.org

128 The British Council, Romania Romania consuela.popescu@britishcouncil.ro

129 Moscow City Pedagogical University, Russia Russia - Moscow alpatov.v@list.ru

130 The British Council, Russia Russia - Moscow Ekaterina.shazalett@britishcouncil.ru

131 The Herzen Pedagogical State University of Russia Russia - Saint Petersburg a.v.sukharev@gmail.com

132 The British Council, Rwanda Rwanda Christine.Uwimana@britishcouncil.org

133 The British Council, Saudi Arabia-Eastern Province (Al Khobar/Dammam)Saudi Arabia - Eastern Province (Al Khobar/Dammam) Sarah.Ahmed@sa.britishcouncil.org

134 The British Council, Saudi Arabia-Jeddah Saudi Arabia - Jeddah Muhammed.Ahmed@sa.britishcouncil.org

135 The British Council, Saudi Arabia-Riyadh Saudi Arabia - Riyadh Baiju.Kuppanath@sa.britishcouncil.org

136 The British Council, Senegal Senegal steve.diop@britishcouncil.org

137 The British Council, Serbia Serbia nebojsa.djuric@britishcouncil.org

138 The British Council, Sierra Leone Sierra Leone Brima.Lavalie@sl.britishcouncil.org

139 The British Council, Singapore Singapore SGExamTeam@britishcouncil.org.sg

140 The British Council, Slovakia Slovakia Martina.Schneeweiss@britishcouncil.sk

141 The British Council, Slovenia Slovenia exams@britishcouncil.si

142 The British Council, South Africa-Cape Town South Africa - Cape Town ssa.enquiries@britishcouncil.org

143 The British Council, South Africa-Johannesburg South Africa - Johannesburg ssa.enquiries@britishcouncil.org

144 The British Council, Spain-Barcelona Spain - Barcelona jon.kear@britishcouncil.es

145 The British Council, Spain-Bilbao Spain - Bilbao olatz.redondo@britishcouncil.es

146 The British Council, Spain-Madrid Spain - Madrid mercedes.vazquez@britishcouncil.org

147 The British Council, Spain-Palma de Mallorca Spain - Palma de Mallorca gemma.saez@britishcouncil.org

148 The British Council, Spain-Valencia Spain - Valencia victor.serrano@britishcouncil.es

149 The British Council, Sri Lanka-Colombo Sri Lanka - Colombo info.lk@britishcouncil.org

150 The British Council, Sri Lanka-Jaffna Sri Lanka - Jaffna info.lk@britishcouncil.org

151 The British Council, Sri Lanka-Kandy Sri Lanka - Kandy info.lk@britishcouncil.org

152 The British Council, Sudan Sudan Amro.Atabani@sd.britishcouncil.org

153 Folkuniversitetet, Sweden Sweden jane.davies@folkuniversitetet.se

154 The British Council, Switzerland Switzerland exams@britishcouncil.ch

155 The British Council, Taiwan Taiwan Zoe.Zhang@britishcouncil.org.tw

156 The British Council, Tanzania Tanzania Norah.Ishengoma@britishcouncil.or.tz

157 The British Council, Thailand Thailand examinations@britishcouncil.or.th

158 The University of the Bahamas The Bahamas AnastasiamBrown@yahoo.com

159 The British Council, Trinidad and Tobago Trinidad and Tobago Deomati.Baldeosingh@britishcouncil.org.tt

160 The British Council, Tunisia Tunisia Sofiene.Chaouachi@tn.britishcouncil.org

161 The British Council, Turkey Turkey epe@britishcouncil.org.tr

162 The British Council, United Arab Emirates-Abu Dhabi UAE - Abu Dhabi information@ae.britishcouncil.org

163 The British Council, United Arab Emirates-Dubai UAE - Dubai information@ae.britishcouncil.org

164 The British Council, Uganda Uganda exams@britishcouncil.or.ug

165 The British Council, Ukraine Ukraine info@britishcouncil.uz

166 The University of Arizona, USA USA - Arizona derrickg@email.arizona.edu

167 California State University Northridge, USA USA - California testing.center@csun.edu

168 The University of Connecticut, USA USA - Connecticut laura.hills@uconn.edu

169 Western Connecticut State University, USA USA - Connecticut Academictesting@wcsu.edu

170 The University of Central Florida, USA USA - Florida DistanceLearning@ucf.edu

171 The University of Georgia, USA USA - Georgia clarson@uga.edu

172 Georgia State University, USA USA - Georgia avolokhova@gsu.edu

173 Columbia College of Missouri, USA USA - Illinois llrussell@ccis.edu

174 Luther College-Iowa, USA USA - Iowa global@luther.edu

175 Louisiana State University, USA USA - Louisiana proctor@outreach.lsu.edu

176 The University of Maryland Testing Office, USA USA - Maryland cc-testingoffice@umd.edu

177 The University of Massachusetts, USA USA - Massachusetts uac.testing@umb.edu

178 The University at Albany, USA USA - New York

Only able to accommodate University at 

Albany students, not University of 

Nottingham students generally amartinez@albany.edu

179 New York Business Institute-NYBI, USA USA - New York info@nybi.org

180 The University of North Carolina, USA USA - North Carolina acromwel@email.unc.edu  
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181 Linfield College-Oregon, USA USA - Oregon ipo@linfield.edu

182 College of Charleston, USA USA - South Carolina ochalm@cofc.edu

183 The University of St. Thomas, USA USA - Texas testing@stthom.edu

184 The University of Texas at Austin, USA USA - Texas mallory.nimis@austin.utexas.edu

185 The University of Utah Testing Centre, USA USA - Utah testingcenter@utah.edu

186 The University of Virginia, USA USA - Virginia kdm4q@virginia.edu

187 The British Council, Uzbekistan Uzbekistan Gulnoz.Nadjemidinova@britishcouncil.uz

188 The British Council, Venezuela Venezuela exams.assistant@britishcouncil.org.ve 

189 The British Council, Vietnam-Hanoi Vietnam - Hanoi Examinations.hanoi@britishcouncil.org.vn

190 The British Council, Vietnam-Ho Chi Min City Vietnam - Ho Chi Min City Examinations.hcmc@britishcouncil.org.vn

191 The British Council, Zambia Zambia info@britishcouncil.org.zm

192 The British Council, Zimbabwe-Bulawayo Zimbabwe - Bulawayo Ammar.Ahmed@britishcouncil.org.zw

193 The British Council, Zimbabwe-Harare Zimbabwe - Harare Alouis.Zengenene@britishcouncil.org.zw


